1
Validated Stage Science Maturity Review
for VIIRS Ocean Color Products
Menghua Wang
& VIIRS Ocean Color EDR Team
Inputs & contributions from
the VIIRS Ocean Color Cal/Val Team and Users
March 27, 2015

(d)
AApprriill  22001133VIIRSKKdd((PPAARR))
(f)
JJuullyy  22001133VIIRSKKdd((PPAARR))
(h)
OOccttoobbeerr  22001133VIIRSKKdd((PPAARR))
NNoo  DDaattaaLLaanndd
KKdd((449900))  &&  KKdd((PPAARR))  ((m-1))
2.0 0.01 1.00.1
VIIRS Kd(490) Product:
Wang, M., S. Son, and L. W. Harding, Jr.,
"Retrieval of diffuse attenuation coefficient
in the Chesapeake Bay and turbid ocean
regions for satellite ocean color
applications", J. Geophys. Res., 114, C10011
(2009). doi:10.1029/2009JC005286
VIIRS Kd(PAR) Product:
Son, S. and M. Wang, ”Diffuse attenuation
coefficient of the photosynthetically
available radiation Kd(PAR) for global open

requirements, as well as vicarious calibrations using MOBY data.
•  We have successfully completed NOAA dedicated Cal/Val cruise, and plan to have it in Oct. 2015.
Significant efforts for in situ data collection is needed for validating VIIRS ocean color products.
•  Based on the definition and the evidence shown in the presentation (demonstrated performance,
documentation, sufficient analyses, ready for operational, forward plans), VIIRS ocean color EDR
has met the validation stage, and is ready for operational use. It should be noted that further
improvement in both SDR and EDR are needed, particularly for coastal/inland waters.
VIIRS Ocean Color EDR Team Publications (2014)
(Peer-reviewed)
Zibordi, G., M. Frederic, K. Voss, J. B. Carol, B. A. Franz, E. Kwiatkowska, J. P. Huot, M. Wang, and D. Antoine, “System vicarious calibration for ocean color
climate change applications: Requirements for in situ data,” Remote Sens. Environ., 159, 361–369, 2015.
Son, S. and M. Wang, “Diffuse attenuation coefficient of the photosynthetically available radiation Kd(PAR) for global open ocean and coastal waters,” Remote
Sens. Environ., 159, 250–258, 2015.
Sun, J. and M. Wang, “On-orbit characterization of the VIIRS solar diffuser and solar diffuser screen,” Appl. Opt., 54, 236–252, 2015.
Sun, J. and M. Wang, "Visible Infrared Imaging Radiometer Suite solar diffuser calibration and its challenges using solar diffuser stability monitor", Appl. Opt.,
53, 8571-8584 (2014). doi:10.1364/AO.53.008571
Liu, X. and M. Wang, "River runoff effect on the suspended sediment property in the upper Chesapeake Bay using MODIS observations and ROMS
simulations", J. Geophys. Res. Oceans, 119, 8646-8661 (2014). doi:10.1002/2014JC010081
Sun, J., M. Wang, L. Tan, and L. Jiang, "An efficient approach for VIIRS RDR to SDR data processing", IEEE Geosci. Remote Sens. Lett., 11, 2037-2041
(2014). doi:10.1109/LGRS.2014.2317553
Xiong, X., A. Angal, J. Sun, T. Choi, and E. Johnson, "On-orbit performance of MODIS solar diffuser stability monitor", J. Appl. Remote Sens., 8, 083514
(2014). doi:10.1117/1.JRS.8.083514
Mikelsons, K., M. Wang, L. Jiang, and M. Bouali, "Destriping algorithm for improved satellite-derived ocean color product imagery", Opt. Express, 22,
28058-28070 (2014). doi:10.1364/OE.22.028058
Shi, W. and M. Wang, "Satellite-observed biological variability in the equatorial Pacific during the 2009-2011 ENSO cycle", Adv. Space Res., 54, 1913-1923
(2014). doi:10.1016/j.asr.2014.07.003
Sun, J., X. Xiong, Y. Li, S. Madhavan, A. Wu, and B. N. Wenny, "Evaluation of radiometric improvements with electronic crosstalk correction for Terra MODIS
band 27", IEEE Trans. Geosci. Remote Sensing, 52, 6497-6507 (2014). doi:10.1109/TGRS.2013.2296747
Hlaing, S., A. Gilerson, R. Foster, M. Wang, R. Arnone, and S. Ahmed, "Radiometric calibration of ocean color satellite sensors using AERONET-OC data",
Opt. Express, 22, 23385-23401 (2014). doi:10.1364/OE.22.023385
Jiang, L. and M. Wang, "Improved near-infrared ocean reflectance correction algorithm for satellite ocean color data processing", Opt. Express, 22,
21657-21678 (2014). doi:10.1364/OE.22.021657
Shi, W., M. Wang, and W. Guo, "Long-term hydrological changes of the Aral Sea observed by satellites", J. Geophys. Res. Oceans, 119, 3313-3326 (2014). doi:
10.1002/2014JC009988
Sun, J., X. Xiong, A. Angal, H. Chen, A. Wu, and X. Geng, "Time-Dependent Response Versus Scan Angle for MODIS Reflective Solar Bands", IEEE Trans.
Geosci. Remote Sensing, 52, 3159-6507 (2014). doi:10.1109/TGRS.2013.2296747